November 10, 2016

Phase 1B Renovation

Public Safety Operations Center

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |22
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project:
Page 1 of 2 P
ocation:

115 Cisco Road

To (Contractor):
Churchill McGee, LLC

Contract No.

287-2014

1315-C West Main Street Original Contract Amt.

$6,109,000.00

Lexington, KY 40508 Cumulative Amount of Previous

Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order

$6,665,322.45

|Change Order No.

16

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

No. date, etc.
1 __|PR#60 Electrical Room 142 Ductless Split Cooling Unit $0.00
2 |CRAC Unit Air Flow Adjustments $0.00

3 |Credit for FSR boxes $1,219.87

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order $26,972.44

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $6,692,294.89

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

9.55%

The time provided for the egmpletion in the

pletion in the contract and,all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

B\tE M)’roj. Mgr.)

Date // //0/ /e

Accepted by (éontractor)

! r
Date n- l- (b

Approved by P (Director)|Date
Approved by %M (Commissioner)|Date /)y //;
Approved by ) (Mayor or CAQ)|Date v






